

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 276 OF 2012

MAA VAISHNO DEVI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, directions, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

W.P(C)No.296/2012

[INST.OF APPLIED MEDICINES & RES Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]

(With application for directions and exemption from filing official translation and office report)

SLP(C)No.21527/2012

[D.J.B.V.COLLEGE OF EDUC.FOR WOMEN Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.21643/2012

[RAM INST.OF EDUCATION Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.21671/2012

[MODEL DIVINE MAHILA COLLEGE Vs. STATE OF U.P AND ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.21695/2012

[AMAN INST.OF MGT.& EDUCATION Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.21720/2012

[HERITAGE INTERNATIONAL BUSINEES SCHOOL Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.21873/2012

[MAA KELA DEVI GIRLS COLLEGE Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.21874/2012

[CHAUDHARY SHIV CHARAN SINGH DEGREE COL. Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.21876/2012

[INDRA DEV GIRLS INST.OF EDUC.& TECHNGY Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.21877/2012

[SANT RAM KRISHNA KANYA MAHAVIDYALAYA Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.21878/2012

[RAGHUBIR SHARAN MEMORIAL COLLEGE Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]
(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.21881/2012
[KATYANI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]
(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.21882/2012
[INST.FOR ADVANCE STUDIES Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]
(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.21890/2012
[L.C.P.COLLEGE OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN Vs. STATE OF U.P.& ORS.]
(With application for exemption from filing official translation, with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)
in WP 276/12
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Udai U.S. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

In Rest of the Matters
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For State
Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ayesha Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For University
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP(C) No.276/2012
Heard Mr. Venugopal learned senior counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Dash,
learned senior counsel appearing for the State and Mr. Vishwajit Singh,
learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
It is brought to our notice that counselling for the vacant seats in B.Ed
Course in different private colleges are scheduled from 27th July, 2012 to
1st August, 2012.
This matter be listed on 7th August, 2012.
We direct as an interim measure that the aforesaid counselling will not be
held for the time being.
REST OF THE MATTERS
Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.
Issue notice returnable within one week.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
List these matters on 7th August, 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA] | [M.S. NEGI]
COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER

